
Dunfermline Car Club Ltd  Mach1 Stages 
Awards

  15/16th July 2017

Overall
4 Shaun Sinclair / Fred Maclean Subaru WRC S9 2000cc 5 106:36 1

10 Nigel Feeney / Phil Sandham Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc5 108:02 2
6 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 108:47 3

Class 0
83 Marc McCubbin / Andrew Blackwood Nissan Micra 998cc 0 141:02 1 47

Class 1
41 Donald Bowness / Chris Lees Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 117:47 1 17
59 Innes Mochrie / Paul Hunter Rover Metro GTi 1400cc 1 122:12 2 23
43 Jamie Miller / Ian McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 123:04 3 26

Class 2
11 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 115:06 1 10
48 Michael Harbour / Ian Mcdougal Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 117:02 2 14
33 Joe Pringle / Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 122:23 3 25

Class 3
30 Ross McCallum / James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3 115:59 1 12
25 Kenny Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 116:34 2 13
27 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 117:21 3 15

Class 4
19 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Ford Escort mk2 2500cc 4 113:58 2 9
36 Fergus Gray / Kenny More BMW 130i 3000cc 4 122:12 22 3
15 Barry Groundwater / Annette Daly Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 4 133:06 4 39

Class 5
8 Taylor Gibb / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 108:58 3 4
1 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 109:05 4 5

18 James Gibb / Charley Sayer-Payne Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 110:17 5 6

Results by Raymond Mann at 14:20 on 16th July 2017



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd  Mach1 Stages 
Awards

  15/16th July 2017

1st Dcc Driver
1 John Marshall Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 109:05 4 5

1st Dcc Co -Driver
8 Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 108:58 3 4

1st 2 Wheel Drive
6 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 108:47 1 3

Best Prepared Car
30 Ross McCallum / James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3 115:59 1 12

Trophy Rally Award
7 Ian Woodhouse / Paul Rowland Ford Escort Mk2 2494cc 4 55:54

Results by Raymond Mann at 14:20 on 16th July 2017



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 14:20 on 16th July 2017

In overall order

 15/16th July 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

4 Shaun Sinclair / Fred Maclean Subaru WRC S9 2000cc 5 12:33 1:07 12:18 1:04 11:30 1:03 11:34 1:01 15:10 14:35 12:20 12:21 106:36 1 1

10 Nigel Feeney / Phil Sandham Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc 5 12:53 1:08 12:26 1:07 11:53 1:05 11:46 1:04 15:19 14:37 12:23 12:21 108:02 2 2

6 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 12:23 1:07 14:38 1:35 11:41 1:05 11:17 1:02 14:57 14:30 12:20 12:12 108:47 3 1

8 Taylor Gibb / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 13:04 1:07 12:48 1:06 11:40 1:01 11:29 0:59 15:34 15:05 12:40 12:25 108:58 4 3

1 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 13:01 1:08 12:43 1:06 11:32 1:04 11:52 1:03 15:15 14:56 12:43 12:42 109:05 5 4

18 James Gibb / Charley Sayer-Payne Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 12:46 1:09 12:50 1:07 11:42 1:04 12:07 1:02 16:03 15:10 12:40 12:37 110:17 6 5

20 Brian Watson / Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 13:03 1:08 13:00 1:09 12:02 1:06 12:05 1:04 15:32 15:09 12:44 12:35 110:37 7 6

40 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo6 1998cc 5 13:23 1:13 13:08 1:09 12:29 1:07 12:16 1:05 16:13 15:41 13:05 13:02 113:51 8 7

19 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Ford Escort mk2 2500cc 4 13:31 1:14 13:20 1:10 12:24 1:08 12:39 1:06 15:48 15:46 13:01 12:51 113:58 9 2

11 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 13:16 1:11 13:08 1:10 12:20 1:06 12:55 1:05 16:23 15:49 13:22 13:21 115:06 10 1

26 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort Cosworth 2499cc 5 13:23 1:09 12:58 1:08 12:11 1:04 14:22 1:03 15:58 15:44 13:14 13:02 115:16 11 8

30 Ross McCallum / James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3 13:51 1:14 13:21 1:11 12:25 1:07 12:43 1:08 16:18 16:00 13:28 13:13 115:59 12 1

25 Kenny Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 13:44 1:13 13:41 1:14 12:29 1:06 12:55 1:08 16:15 16:07 13:29 13:13 116:34 13 2

48 Michael Harbour / Ian Mcdougal Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 14:00 1:15 13:43 1:10 12:38 1:07 12:37 1:03 16:25 16:01 13:36 13:27 117:02 14 2

27 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 13:50 1:12 13:39 1:11 12:41 1:07 12:31 1:07 16:43 16:27 13:30 13:23 117:21 15 3

31 Robert Marshall / Lewis Macdougall Ford Escort MKII 1995cc 3 13:44 1:13 13:56 1:14 12:43 1:09 12:36 1:27 16:36 16:02 13:37 13:20 117:37 16 4

41 Donald Bowness / Chris Lees Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 14:04 1:12 13:22 1:11 12:33 1:08 13:03 1:06 16:41 16:17 13:41 13:29 117:47 17 1

44 Alistair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 13:54 1:15 13:36 1:17 12:31 1:07 13:32 1:09 16:23 16:13 13:34 13:20 117:51 18 9

45 Hamish Grant / Stewart Hurst Ford Escort MK2 2000cc 3 14:13 1:15 13:48 1:11 12:52 1:08 13:02 1:07 16:37 16:13 13:33 13:38 118:37 19 5

32 George R Auld / Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 13:24 1:09 13:33 1:10 14:12 1:03 13:06 1:03 16:10 15:56 13:22 15:50 119:58 20 6

46 Michael Robertson / Murray Milne Honda Civic 2000cc 3 13:38 1:16 13:44 1:15 12:35 1:08 13:02 1:09 16:49 17:57 13:49 13:47 120:09 21 7

42 Simon Proud / Scott Paterson Subaru GC8 1998cc 5 14:24 1:18 14:19 1:12 12:54 1:07 13:19 1:07 17:06 17:09 14:04 13:58 121:57 22 10

36 Fergus Gray / Kenny More BMW 130i 3000cc 4 14:34 1:15 14:17 1:16 13:16 1:11 13:23 1:09 16:58 17:03 13:55 13:55 122:12 22 3

59 Innes Mochrie / Paul Hunter Rover Metro GTi 1400cc 1 14:24 1:15 14:10 1:14 12:52 1:06 13:26 1:07 17:03 16:54 14:25 14:16 122:12 23 2

33 Joe Pringle / Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 13:33 1:26 13:36 1:14 13:00 1:08 14:48 1:36 17:40 16:43 13:55 13:44 122:23 25 3

43 Jamie Miller / Ian McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 14:11 1:22 14:32 1:50 12:54 1:07 13:50 1:09 17:01 17:05 14:06 13:57 123:04 26 3

56 Greg Turner / Dr Ruth Turner Peugeot 206 1596cc 2 14:40 1:21 14:19 1:17 13:12 1:11 13:56 1:13 17:11 17:09 14:15 14:17 124:01 27 4

70 Iain Findlay / Ronald Bowie Vauxhall Astra GTE 1998cc 3 15:06 1:22 14:46 1:18 13:44 1:15 13:51 1:14 17:43 17:36 14:26 14:11 126:32 28 8

16 Joe McQuillan / Sean Donnelly Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 14:41 1:13 13:46 1:14 12:56 1:09 13:18 1:12 16:23 24:00 13:28 13:23 126:43 29 11

28 Billy Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 14:22 1:16 14:01 1:12 12:50 1:10 13:14 1:08 24:00 16:10 13:50 14:02 127:15 30 9

67 Neil McAllister / Stephen Lang Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 15:04 1:23 14:56 1:19 13:29 1:12 14:10 1:12 17:46 17:50 14:33 14:30 127:24 31 4

57 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 15:14 1:20 14:55 1:18 13:43 1:11 13:51 1:11 17:58 17:55 14:51 14:39 128:06 32 5

38 Ellya Alec Gold / Jean Hay Mitsubishi Evo 6 1997cc 5 13:45 1:19 13:23 1:11 18:03 1:04 20:00 1:05 16:11 16:01 13:17 13:07 128:26 33 12

60 George Fell / Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 14:57 1:24 14:32 1:17 13:29 1:11 14:45 1:12 17:35 17:22 14:35 16:11 128:30 34 6

37 Jim Sharp / Shona Hale Suzuki Swift 1596cc 2 15:34 1:23 15:19 1:21 14:01 1:13 14:31 1:12 18:17 18:08 15:09 15:04 131:12 35 7

53 Hugh Steel / Shannon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 15:24 1:20 15:16 1:18 13:55 1:11 13:56 1:12 18:31 18:19 15:34 15:17 131:13 36 13

82 Andrew Gray / Robert Wood Peugeot 206 1997cc 3 15:13 1:21 15:12 1:20 14:30 1:17 14:24 1:20 18:37 18:34 15:32 15:21 132:41 37 10

68 Craig Smith / Colin Smith Vauxhall Astra Mk 3 1998cc 3 14:52 1:18 14:19 1:16 13:20 1:10 14:40 1:11 17:46 24:00 14:41 14:15 132:48 38 11

15 Barry Groundwater / Annette Daly Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 4 20:36 1:27 13:44 1:13 12:51 1:10 12:58 1:08 24:00 16:40 13:48 13:31 133:06 39 4

71 Mark Runciman / John Bell Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 16:07 1:24 15:35 1:21 14:18 1:14 14:09 1:11 18:32 19:00 15:21 15:03 133:15 40 5

80 Cameron Craig / Ewan lees Peugeot 205 xs 1360cc 1 16:22 1:27 15:17 1:21 14:33 1:19 14:46 1:15 18:55 18:34 15:16 14:45 133:50 41 6

Results by Raymond Mann/Stan Thorogood/Bob Reid at 14:20 on 16th July 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 14:20 on 16th July 2017

In overall order

 15/16th July 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

35 Eddie O'Donnell / Amanda O'Donnell BMW Compact 1800cc 3 20:36 1:19 15:12 1:16 13:58 1:11 13:57 1:10 18:03 18:07 15:10 14:49 134:48 42 12

51 John Robertson / Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 15:03 1:20 20:36 1:50 14:11 1:16 14:46 1:14 18:09 17:54 14:33 14:19 135:11 43 13

75 Rhuaridh Campbell / Josh Paterson Talbot Sunbeam 1600cc 2 16:03 1:27 15:48 1:26 14:12 1:16 14:02 1:15 18:11 24:00 15:30 15:07 138:17 44 8

65 William Beattie Snr / Taylor Somerville Ford Mk2 Escort 1998cc 3 16:39 1:25 15:38 1:20 14:59 1:27 15:35 1:28 20:03 19:57 15:20 14:50 138:41 45 14

73 Allan Watt / James Strachan Peugot 106 1587cc 2 16:07 1:26 15:48 1:20 14:39 1:16 20:00 1:15 19:07 18:46 15:42 15:14 140:40 46 9

83 Marc McCubbin / Andrew Blackwood Nissan Micra 998cc 0 16:52 1:29 16:12 1:25 15:14 1:21 14:58 1:18 19:42 19:47 16:32 16:12 141:02 47 1

66 Scott Macdonald / Drew Macdonald Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 15:25 1:23 15:56 1:22 14:30 1:15 14:03 1:13 18:51 24:00 20:36 14:48 143:22 48 10

2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 12:43 1:09 11:42 1:04 13:45 1:04 15:25 g/box F/F

3 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 13:00 1:07 throttle F/F

5 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Ford Escort 2500cc 4 12:46 1:07 12:43 1:50 diff F/F

7 Ian Woodhouse / Paul Rowland Ford Escort Mk2 2494cc 4 20:36 12:51 1:09 15:30 14:59 12:37 12:48 elec F/F

9 Tom Morris / Matt Reid Metro 6r4 2500cc 5 12:53 1:10 12:43 1:06 11:46 1:02 12:29 1:02 nav ill F/F

14 Gordon Morrison / Calum Macpherson Subaru N11 2000cc 5 12:35 1:07 24:00 d/shaft p/steer F/F

17 Ian Paterson / Heather Grisedale Subaru Impreza B13 1995cc 5 12:59 1:09 12:43 1:08 11:46 1:05 12:00 1:04 15:33 15:13 balljoint F/F

21 Billy Mclelland / Helen Brown Misubishi Evo3 1998cc 5 13:33 1:11 13:06 1:09 12:14 fire F/F

22 Jamie Smith / Andrew Falconer Citroen DS3 1598cc 5 13:35 1:11 13:07 1:11 12:17 1:11 12:23 1:08 off in bog F/F

23 John Murray Grierson / Mark Grierson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 F/F

24 Greg Inglis / Bryan Reid Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 13:04 1:10 20:36 13:00 1:05 16:33 16:23 13:31 13:20 g/box F/F

29 Kieran O'Kane / Eamon Mc Crystal Opel Ascona 3000cc 4 mech F/F

34 Stuart Paterson / Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 13:57 1:15 13:31 1:12 12:17 1:09 12:34 1:09 diff F/F

47 Iain Miller / Matthew Robertson BMW M3 Coupe 2990cc 4 14:52 1:24 14:28 1:18 d/shaft F/F

49 Gordon McElrath / Jim Rintoul Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 16:29 1:17 14:26 1:17 13:29 1:12 13:50 1:09 17:29 p/shaft F/F

50 Kevin Clarke / Gary McDonald Opel Corsa 1599cc 2 F/F

52 Russell Milne / Adam Milne Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 15:26 1:31 15:07 1:19 13:46 1:11 14:15 1:11 19:35 g/box F/F

54 Willie Beattie / Steven Beattie Ford Mk2 escort 1998cc 3 14:07 1:13 12:48 1:10 13:24 1:12 16:16 16:23 13:38 F/F

55 Ron Walker / Joan Blackwood Ford KA 1600cc 2 14:53 1:17 18:02 24:00 puncture F/F

58 Geoffrey Gallagher / Lee Gallagher Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 w/pump F/F

61 Norman macphail / Robert sherry Ford Escort mk2 1998cc 3 14:29 1:16 14:05 1:13 13:03 1:10 13:58 1:11 17:00 17:02 20:36 F/F

62 Steve McGregor / Malcolm Vie Honda Integra Type R 1800cc 3 13:25 1:23 car ill F/F

64 Ross Chalmers / Steven Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 o/heat F/F

69 Greg Stark / Alan Stark Peugeot 205Gti 1900cc 3 17:17 1:16 14:11 1:15 11:39 1:36 17:22 17:19 14:05 14:02 otl F/F

72 Ali Galbraith / Del Galbraith Ford Escort mk2 1997cc 3 14:42 1:15 14:08 1:11 13:02 1:07 20:00 1:12 17:17 17:35 14:40 F/F

74 Matt Ratcliffe / Stevan O'Donnall Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 14:21 1:18 14:18 1:20 17:44 17:57 14:51 14:15 accident F/F

76 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 15:05 1:21 20:36 g/box 1:00 F/F

77 Alan Ross / Ian Parker Citreon Saxo 1600cc 2 14:55 1:15 14:10 1:13 13:19 1:11 14:41 1:13 accident F/F

78 John Kean / Malcolm McDonald Peugeot 205 1587cc 2 14:47 1:17 14:23 1:14 13:13 1:09 13:20 1:10 17:20 17:25 F/F

79 Gavin Gray / Davie Robertson Citroen ZX Mi16 1905cc 3 15:38 1:30 engine F/F

81 Steven Alexander / Christina Jones Citroen Saxo VTS 1600cc 2 14:47 1:19 14:28 1:17 13:22 1:11 13:22 1:09 17:48 alternator F/F

Results by Raymond Mann/Stan Thorogood/Bob Reid at 14:20 on 16th July 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 14:20 on 16th July 2017

In class order

 15/16th July 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

83 Marc McCubbin / Andrew Blackwood Nissan Micra 998cc 0 16:52 1:29 16:12 1:25 15:14 1:21 14:58 1:18 19:42 19:47 16:32 16:12 141:02 47 1

41 Donald Bowness / Chris Lees Vauxhall Corsa 1400cc 1 14:04 1:12 13:22 1:11 12:33 1:08 13:03 1:06 16:41 16:17 13:41 13:29 117:47 17 1

59 Innes Mochrie / Paul Hunter Rover Metro GTi 1400cc 1 14:24 1:15 14:10 1:14 12:52 1:06 13:26 1:07 17:03 16:54 14:25 14:16 122:12 23 2

43 Jamie Miller / Ian McCulloch Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 14:11 1:22 14:32 1:50 12:54 1:07 13:50 1:09 17:01 17:05 14:06 13:57 123:04 26 3

67 Neil McAllister / Stephen Lang Peugeot 205 1360cc 1 15:04 1:23 14:56 1:19 13:29 1:12 14:10 1:12 17:46 17:50 14:33 14:30 127:24 31 4

71 Mark Runciman / John Bell Vauxhall Nova 1400cc 1 16:07 1:24 15:35 1:21 14:18 1:14 14:09 1:11 18:32 19:00 15:21 15:03 133:15 40 5

80 Cameron Craig / Ewan lees Peugeot 205 xs 1360cc 1 16:22 1:27 15:17 1:21 14:33 1:19 14:46 1:15 18:55 18:34 15:16 14:45 133:50 41 6

11 Gareth White / Harry Marchbank Peugeot 208 R2 Vti 1598cc 2 13:16 1:11 13:08 1:10 12:20 1:06 12:55 1:05 16:23 15:49 13:22 13:21 115:06 10 1

48 Michael Harbour / Ian Mcdougal Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 14:00 1:15 13:43 1:10 12:38 1:07 12:37 1:03 16:25 16:01 13:36 13:27 117:02 14 2

33 Joe Pringle / Thomas Purvin Vauxhall Corsa 1598cc 2 13:33 1:26 13:36 1:14 13:00 1:08 14:48 1:36 17:40 16:43 13:55 13:44 122:23 25 3

56 Greg Turner / Dr Ruth Turner Peugeot 206 1596cc 2 14:40 1:21 14:19 1:17 13:12 1:11 13:56 1:13 17:11 17:09 14:15 14:17 124:01 27 4

57 Beefy Fraser / Fiona Moir Hillman Avenger Tiger 1500cc 2 15:14 1:20 14:55 1:18 13:43 1:11 13:51 1:11 17:58 17:55 14:51 14:39 128:06 32 5

60 George Fell / Lois Fell Ford Puma 1600cc 2 14:57 1:24 14:32 1:17 13:29 1:11 14:45 1:12 17:35 17:22 14:35 16:11 128:30 34 6

37 Jim Sharp / Shona Hale Suzuki Swift 1596cc 2 15:34 1:23 15:19 1:21 14:01 1:13 14:31 1:12 18:17 18:08 15:09 15:04 131:12 35 7

75 Rhuaridh Campbell / Josh Paterson Talbot Sunbeam 1600cc 2 16:03 1:27 15:48 1:26 14:12 1:16 14:02 1:15 18:11 24:00 15:30 15:07 138:17 44 8

73 Allan Watt / James Strachan Peugot 106 1587cc 2 16:07 1:26 15:48 1:20 14:39 1:16 20:00 1:15 19:07 18:46 15:42 15:14 140:40 46 9

66 Scott Macdonald / Drew Macdonald Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 15:25 1:23 15:56 1:22 14:30 1:15 14:03 1:13 18:51 24:00 20:36 14:48 143:22 48 10

24 Greg Inglis / Bryan Reid Citroen C2 R2 Max 1600cc 2 13:04 1:10 20:36 13:00 1:05 16:33 16:23 13:31 13:20 g/box F/F

50 Kevin Clarke / Gary McDonald Opel Corsa 1599cc 2 F/F

55 Ron Walker / Joan Blackwood Ford KA 1600cc 2 14:53 1:17 18:02 24:00 puncture F/F

74 Matt Ratcliffe / Stevan O'Donnall Vauxhall Nova 1600cc 2 14:21 1:18 14:18 1:20 17:44 17:57 14:51 14:15 accident F/F

77 Alan Ross / Ian Parker Citreon Saxo 1600cc 2 14:55 1:15 14:10 1:13 13:19 1:11 14:41 1:13 accident F/F

78 John Kean / Malcolm McDonald Peugeot 205 1587cc 2 14:47 1:17 14:23 1:14 13:13 1:09 13:20 1:10 17:20 17:25 F/F

81 Steven Alexander / Christina Jones Citroen Saxo VTS 1600cc 2 14:47 1:19 14:28 1:17 13:22 1:11 13:22 1:09 17:48 alternator F/F

30 Ross McCallum / James Ralph MG Maestro 1998cc 3 13:51 1:14 13:21 1:11 12:25 1:07 12:43 1:08 16:18 16:00 13:28 13:13 115:59 12 1

25 Kenny Moore / Richard Wardle Hillman Avenger 2000cc 3 13:44 1:13 13:41 1:14 12:29 1:06 12:55 1:08 16:15 16:07 13:29 13:13 116:34 13 2

27 Chris McCallum / Peter McCallum Ford Escort MK2 1998cc 3 13:50 1:12 13:39 1:11 12:41 1:07 12:31 1:07 16:43 16:27 13:30 13:23 117:21 15 3

31 Robert Marshall / Lewis Macdougall Ford Escort MKII 1995cc 3 13:44 1:13 13:56 1:14 12:43 1:09 12:36 1:27 16:36 16:02 13:37 13:20 117:37 16 4

45 Hamish Grant / Stewart Hurst Ford Escort MK2 2000cc 3 14:13 1:15 13:48 1:11 12:52 1:08 13:02 1:07 16:37 16:13 13:33 13:38 118:37 19 5

32 George R Auld / Richard Stewart Ford Escort 1998cc 3 13:24 1:09 13:33 1:10 14:12 1:03 13:06 1:03 16:10 15:56 13:22 15:50 119:58 20 6

46 Michael Robertson / Murray Milne Honda Civic 2000cc 3 13:38 1:16 13:44 1:15 12:35 1:08 13:02 1:09 16:49 17:57 13:49 13:47 120:09 21 7

70 Iain Findlay / Ronald Bowie Vauxhall Astra GTE 1998cc 3 15:06 1:22 14:46 1:18 13:44 1:15 13:51 1:14 17:43 17:36 14:26 14:11 126:32 28 8

28 Billy Hamilton / Sara Hamilton Opel Kadett 2000cc 3 14:22 1:16 14:01 1:12 12:50 1:10 13:14 1:08 24:00 16:10 13:50 14:02 127:15 30 9

82 Andrew Gray / Robert Wood Peugeot 206 1997cc 3 15:13 1:21 15:12 1:20 14:30 1:17 14:24 1:20 18:37 18:34 15:32 15:21 132:41 37 10

68 Craig Smith / Colin Smith Vauxhall Astra Mk 3 1998cc 3 14:52 1:18 14:19 1:16 13:20 1:10 14:40 1:11 17:46 24:00 14:41 14:15 132:48 38 11

35 Eddie O'Donnell / Amanda O'Donnell BMW Compact 1800cc 3 20:36 1:19 15:12 1:16 13:58 1:11 13:57 1:10 18:03 18:07 15:10 14:49 134:48 42 12

51 John Robertson / Violet Kydd Ford Escort 1998cc 3 15:03 1:20 20:36 1:50 14:11 1:16 14:46 1:14 18:09 17:54 14:33 14:19 135:11 43 13

65 William Beattie Snr / Taylor Somerville Ford Mk2 Escort 1998cc 3 16:39 1:25 15:38 1:20 14:59 1:27 15:35 1:28 20:03 19:57 15:20 14:50 138:41 45 14

49 Gordon McElrath / Jim Rintoul Vauxhall Chevette 1998cc 3 16:29 1:17 14:26 1:17 13:29 1:12 13:50 1:09 17:29 p/shaft F/F

54 Willie Beattie / Steven Beattie Ford Mk2 escort 1998cc 3 14:07 1:13 12:48 1:10 13:24 1:12 16:16 16:23 13:38 F/F

61 Norman macphail / Robert sherry Ford Escort mk2 1998cc 3 14:29 1:16 14:05 1:13 13:03 1:10 13:58 1:11 17:00 17:02 20:36 F/F

Results by Raymond Mann/Stan Thorogood/Bob Reid at 14:20 on 16th July 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages 
 Results Final at 14:20 on 16th July 2017

In class order

 15/16th July 2017

No Crew Car Class SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 SS7 SS8 SS9 SS10 SS11 SS12 Othr Total O/A Cl

62 Steve McGregor / Malcolm Vie Honda Integra Type R 1800cc 3 13:25 1:23 car ill F/F

69 Greg Stark / Alan Stark Peugeot 205Gti 1900cc 3 17:17 1:16 14:11 1:15 11:39 1:36 17:22 17:19 14:05 14:02 otl F/F

72 Ali Galbraith / Del Galbraith Ford Escort mk2 1997cc 3 14:42 1:15 14:08 1:11 13:02 1:07 20:00 1:12 17:17 17:35 14:40 F/F

76 Robert Cumming / Bob Irvine Vauxhall Astra 1998cc 3 15:05 1:21 20:36 g/box 1:00 F/F

79 Gavin Gray / Davie Robertson Citroen ZX Mi16 1905cc 3 15:38 1:30 engine F/F

6 Alan Kirkaldy / Cameron Fair Ford Escort 2499cc 4 12:23 1:07 14:38 1:35 11:41 1:05 11:17 1:02 14:57 14:30 12:20 12:12 108:47 3 1

19 Colin Gemmell / Derek Keir Ford Escort mk2 2500cc 4 13:31 1:14 13:20 1:10 12:24 1:08 12:39 1:06 15:48 15:46 13:01 12:51 113:58 9 2

36 Fergus Gray / Kenny More BMW 130i 3000cc 4 14:34 1:15 14:17 1:16 13:16 1:11 13:23 1:09 16:58 17:03 13:55 13:55 122:12 22 3

15 Barry Groundwater / Annette Daly Ford Escort Mk2 2000cc 4 20:36 1:27 13:44 1:13 12:51 1:10 12:58 1:08 24:00 16:40 13:48 13:31 133:06 39 4

2 Bruce Edwards / Jim Smith Darrian T9 GTR 2499cc 4 12:43 1:09 11:42 1:04 13:45 1:04 15:25 g/box F/F

3 Alistair Inglis / Colin Inglis Lotus Exige 2150cc 4 13:00 1:07 throttle F/F

5 Gary Adam / Gordon Adam Ford Escort 2500cc 4 12:46 1:07 12:43 1:50 diff F/F

7 Ian Woodhouse / Paul Rowland Ford Escort Mk2 2494cc 4 20:36 12:51 1:09 15:30 14:59 12:37 12:48 elec F/F

29 Kieran O'Kane / Eamon Mc Crystal Opel Ascona 3000cc 4 mech F/F

47 Iain Miller / Matthew Robertson BMW M3 Coupe 2990cc 4 14:52 1:24 14:28 1:18 d/shaft F/F

4 Shaun Sinclair / Fred Maclean Subaru WRC S9 2000cc 5 12:33 1:07 12:18 1:04 11:30 1:03 11:34 1:01 15:10 14:35 12:20 12:21 106:36 1 1

10 Nigel Feeney / Phil Sandham Mini Countryman JCW WRC 1600cc 5 12:53 1:08 12:26 1:07 11:53 1:05 11:46 1:04 15:19 14:37 12:23 12:21 108:02 2 2

8 Taylor Gibb / Jane Nicol Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 13:04 1:07 12:48 1:06 11:40 1:01 11:29 0:59 15:34 15:05 12:40 12:25 108:58 4 3

1 John Marshall / Scott Crawford Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 13:01 1:08 12:43 1:06 11:32 1:04 11:52 1:03 15:15 14:56 12:43 12:42 109:05 5 4

18 James Gibb / Charley Sayer-Payne Mitsubishi Evo 9 2000cc 5 12:46 1:09 12:50 1:07 11:42 1:04 12:07 1:02 16:03 15:10 12:40 12:37 110:17 6 5

20 Brian Watson / Caroline Will Mitsubishi Evo 2000cc 5 13:03 1:08 13:00 1:09 12:02 1:06 12:05 1:04 15:32 15:09 12:44 12:35 110:37 7 6

40 Alan Wallace / Darren Robertson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo6 1998cc 5 13:23 1:13 13:08 1:09 12:29 1:07 12:16 1:05 16:13 15:41 13:05 13:02 113:51 8 7

26 Tom Blackwood / Gordon Winning Ford Escort Cosworth 2499cc 5 13:23 1:09 12:58 1:08 12:11 1:04 14:22 1:03 15:58 15:44 13:14 13:02 115:16 11 8

44 Alistair Dalgliesh / David Dalgliesh Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 13:54 1:15 13:36 1:17 12:31 1:07 13:32 1:09 16:23 16:13 13:34 13:20 117:51 18 9

42 Simon Proud / Scott Paterson Subaru GC8 1998cc 5 14:24 1:18 14:19 1:12 12:54 1:07 13:19 1:07 17:06 17:09 14:04 13:58 121:57 22 10

16 Joe McQuillan / Sean Donnelly Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 14:41 1:13 13:46 1:14 12:56 1:09 13:18 1:12 16:23 24:00 13:28 13:23 126:43 29 11

38 Ellya Alec Gold / Jean Hay Mitsubishi Evo 6 1997cc 5 13:45 1:19 13:23 1:11 18:03 1:04 20:00 1:05 16:11 16:01 13:17 13:07 128:26 33 12

53 Hugh Steel / Shannon Turnbull Subaru Impreza 1994cc 5 15:24 1:20 15:16 1:18 13:55 1:11 13:56 1:12 18:31 18:19 15:34 15:17 131:13 36 13

9 Tom Morris / Matt Reid Metro 6r4 2500cc 5 12:53 1:10 12:43 1:06 11:46 1:02 12:29 1:02 nav ill F/F

14 Gordon Morrison / Calum Macpherson Subaru N11 2000cc 5 12:35 1:07 24:00 d/shaft p/steer F/F

17 Ian Paterson / Heather Grisedale Subaru Impreza B13 1995cc 5 12:59 1:09 12:43 1:08 11:46 1:05 12:00 1:04 15:33 15:13 balljoint F/F

21 Billy Mclelland / Helen Brown Misubishi Evo3 1998cc 5 13:33 1:11 13:06 1:09 12:14 fire F/F

22 Jamie Smith / Andrew Falconer Citroen DS3 1598cc 5 13:35 1:11 13:07 1:11 12:17 1:11 12:23 1:08 off in bog F/F

23 John Murray Grierson / Mark Grierson Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 F/F

34 Stuart Paterson / Allan Paterson Subaru Impreza 1998cc 5 13:57 1:15 13:31 1:12 12:17 1:09 12:34 1:09 diff F/F

52 Russell Milne / Adam Milne Ford Escort Cosworth 1998cc 5 15:26 1:31 15:07 1:19 13:46 1:11 14:15 1:11 19:35 g/box F/F

58 Geoffrey Gallagher / Lee Gallagher Mitsubishi Evo 8 1998cc 5 w/pump F/F

64 Ross Chalmers / Steven Chalmers Subaru Impreza 2000cc 5 o/heat F/F

Results by Raymond Mann/Stan Thorogood/Bob Reid at 14:20 on 16th July 2017
Results online at

www.scotresults.co.uk



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages
 Fastest on Stage

  15/16th July 2017

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10 No SS11 No SS12

1 6 12:23 4 1:07 4 12:18 4 1:04 4 11:30 8 1:01 6 11:17 8 0:59 6 14:57 6 14:30 6 12:20 6 12:12
2 4 12:33 5 1:07 10 12:26 9 1:06 1 11:32 9 1:02 8 11:29 4 1:01 4 15:10 4 14:35 4 12:20 4 12:21
3 14 12:35 8 1:07 2 12:43 1 1:06 69 11:39 4 1:03 4 11:34 6 1:02 1 15:15 10 14:37 10 12:23 10 12:21
4 18 12:46 6 1:07 1 12:43 8 1:06 8 11:40 32 1:03 10 11:46 18 1:02 10 15:19 1 14:56 7 12:37 8 12:25
5 5 12:46 14 1:07 5 12:43 18 1:07 6 11:41 1 1:04 1 11:52 9 1:02 2 15:25 7 14:59 8 12:40 20 12:35
6 10 12:53 3 1:07 17 12:43 10 1:07 18 11:42 18 1:04 17 12:00 1 1:03 7 15:30 8 15:05 18 12:40 18 12:37
7 9 12:53 10 1:08 9 12:43 26 1:08 2 11:42 26 1:04 20 12:05 26 1:03 20 15:32 20 15:09 1 12:43 1 12:42
8 17 12:59 20 1:08 8 12:48 17 1:08 9 11:46 38 1:04 18 12:07 32 1:03 17 15:33 18 15:10 20 12:44 7 12:48
9 3 13:00 1 1:08 18 12:50 2 1:09 17 11:46 2 1:04 40 12:16 48 1:03 8 15:34 17 15:13 19 13:01 19 12:51
10 1 13:01 18 1:09 7 12:51 7 1:09 10 11:53 24 1:05 22 12:23 10 1:04 19 15:48 40 15:41 40 13:05 40 13:02
11 20 13:03 17 1:09 26 12:58 20 1:09 20 12:02 6 1:05 9 12:29 17 1:04 26 15:58 26 15:44 26 13:14 26 13:02
12 8 13:04 26 1:09 20 13:00 21 1:09 26 12:11 17 1:05 27 12:31 20 1:04 18 16:03 19 15:46 38 13:17 38 13:07
13 24 13:04 32 1:09 21 13:06 40 1:09 21 12:14 10 1:05 34 12:34 2 1:04 32 16:10 11 15:49 32 13:22 25 13:13
14 11 13:16 9 1:10 22 13:07 11 1:10 34 12:17 20 1:06 31 12:36 40 1:05 38 16:11 32 15:56 11 13:22 30 13:13
15 26 13:23 24 1:10 11 13:08 19 1:10 22 12:17 11 1:06 48 12:37 11 1:05 40 16:13 30 16:00 30 13:28 44 13:20
16 40 13:23 22 1:11 40 13:08 32 1:10 11 12:20 25 1:06 19 12:39 38 1:05 25 16:15 38 16:01 16 13:28 24 13:20
17 32 13:24 11 1:11 19 13:20 48 1:10 19 12:24 59 1:06 30 12:43 41 1:06 54 16:16 48 16:01 25 13:29 31 13:20
18 19 13:31 21 1:11 30 13:21 22 1:11 30 12:25 30 1:07 11 12:55 19 1:06 30 16:18 31 16:02 27 13:30 11 13:21
19 21 13:33 41 1:12 41 13:22 30 1:11 40 12:29 44 1:07 25 12:55 45 1:07 11 16:23 25 16:07 24 13:31 27 13:23
20 33 13:33 27 1:12 38 13:23 38 1:11 25 12:29 40 1:07 15 12:58 42 1:07 44 16:23 28 16:10 45 13:33 16 13:23
21 22 13:35 16 1:13 34 13:31 27 1:11 44 12:31 48 1:07 46 13:02 27 1:07 16 16:23 45 16:13 44 13:34 48 13:27
22 46 13:38 31 1:13 32 13:33 72 1:11 41 12:33 27 1:07 45 13:02 59 1:07 48 16:25 44 16:13 48 13:36 41 13:29
23 31 13:44 25 1:13 44 13:36 41 1:11 46 12:35 42 1:07 41 13:03 25 1:08 24 16:33 41 16:17 31 13:37 15 13:31
24 25 13:44 40 1:13 33 13:36 45 1:11 48 12:38 43 1:07 32 13:06 15 1:08 31 16:36 54 16:23 54 13:38 45 13:38
25 38 13:45 19 1:14 27 13:39 42 1:12 27 12:41 72 1:07 28 13:14 22 1:08 45 16:37 24 16:23 41 13:41 33 13:44
26 27 13:50 30 1:14 25 13:41 34 1:12 31 12:43 19 1:08 16 13:18 30 1:08 41 16:41 27 16:27 15 13:48 46 13:47
27 30 13:51 34 1:15 48 13:43 28 1:12 54 12:48 41 1:08 42 13:19 28 1:08 27 16:43 15 16:40 46 13:49 36 13:55
28 44 13:54 72 1:15 46 13:44 54 1:13 28 12:50 46 1:08 78 13:20 36 1:09 46 16:49 33 16:43 28 13:50 43 13:57
29 34 13:57 44 1:15 15 13:44 77 1:13 15 12:51 33 1:08 81 13:22 34 1:09 36 16:58 59 16:54 33 13:55 42 13:58
30 48 14:00 48 1:15 16 13:46 15 1:13 45 12:52 45 1:08 36 13:23 46 1:09 61 17:00 61 17:02 36 13:55 28 14:02
31 41 14:04 45 1:15 45 13:48 61 1:13 59 12:52 34 1:09 54 13:24 81 1:09 43 17:01 36 17:03 42 14:04 69 14:02
32 43 14:11 59 1:15 31 13:56 33 1:14 42 12:54 31 1:09 59 13:26 44 1:09 59 17:03 43 17:05 69 14:05 70 14:11
33 45 14:13 36 1:15 28 14:01 25 1:14 43 12:54 16 1:09 44 13:32 43 1:09 42 17:06 42 17:09 43 14:06 68 14:15
34 74 14:21 77 1:15 61 14:05 16 1:14 16 12:56 78 1:09 2 13:45 49 1:09 56 17:11 56 17:09 56 14:15 74 14:15
35 28 14:22 46 1:16 54 14:07 31 1:14 24 13:00 54 1:10 43 13:50 35 1:10 72 17:17 69 17:19 59 14:25 59 14:16
36 42 14:24 28 1:16 72 14:08 59 1:14 33 13:00 28 1:10 49 13:50 78 1:10 78 17:20 60 17:22 70 14:26 56 14:17
37 59 14:24 61 1:16 77 14:10 78 1:14 72 13:02 15 1:10 57 13:51 61 1:11 69 17:22 78 17:25 67 14:33 51 14:19
38 61 14:29 69 1:16 59 14:10 46 1:15 61 13:03 68 1:10 70 13:51 71 1:11 49 17:29 72 17:35 51 14:33 67 14:30
39 36 14:34 55 1:17 69 14:11 69 1:15 56 13:12 61 1:10 56 13:56 52 1:11 60 17:35 70 17:36 60 14:35 57 14:39
40 56 14:40 78 1:17 36 14:17 36 1:16 78 13:13 22 1:11 53 13:56 68 1:11 33 17:40 67 17:50 72 14:40 80 14:45
41 16 14:41 49 1:17 74 14:18 68 1:16 36 13:16 56 1:11 35 13:57 57 1:11 70 17:43 51 17:54 68 14:41 66 14:48
42 72 14:42 74 1:18 42 14:19 35 1:16 77 13:19 77 1:11 61 13:58 16 1:12 74 17:44 57 17:55 57 14:51 35 14:49
43 78 14:47 68 1:18 56 14:19 56 1:17 68 13:20 60 1:11 75 14:02 53 1:12 68 17:46 46 17:57 74 14:51 65 14:50
44 81 14:47 42 1:18 68 14:19 81 1:17 81 13:22 53 1:11 66 14:03 67 1:12 67 17:46 74 17:57 37 15:09 71 15:03
45 47 14:52 38 1:19 78 14:23 44 1:17 62 13:25 35 1:11 71 14:09 54 1:12 81 17:48 35 18:07 35 15:10 37 15:04
46 68 14:52 35 1:19 49 14:26 49 1:17 67 13:29 36 1:11 67 14:10 60 1:12 57 17:58 37 18:08 80 15:16 75 15:07
47 55 14:53 81 1:19 81 14:28 60 1:17 49 13:29 81 1:11 52 14:15 72 1:12 55 18:02 53 18:19 65 15:20 73 15:14
48 77 14:55 53 1:20 47 14:28 47 1:18 60 13:29 57 1:11 26 14:22 37 1:12 35 18:03 80 18:34 71 15:21 53 15:17
49 60 14:57 51 1:20 43 14:32 57 1:18 57 13:43 52 1:11 82 14:24 66 1:13 51 18:09 82 18:34 75 15:30 82 15:21
50 51 15:03 57 1:20 60 14:32 53 1:18 70 13:44 67 1:12 37 14:31 56 1:13 75 18:11 73 18:46 82 15:32 32 15:50
51 67 15:04 76 1:21 6 14:38 70 1:18 52 13:46 49 1:12 68 14:40 77 1:13 37 18:17 71 19:00 53 15:34 60 16:11
52 76 15:05 56 1:21 70 14:46 52 1:19 53 13:55 37 1:13 77 14:41 70 1:14 53 18:31 83 19:47 73 15:42 83 16:12
53 70 15:06 82 1:21 57 14:55 67 1:19 35 13:58 71 1:14 60 14:45 51 1:14 71 18:32 65 19:57 83 16:32



Dunfermline Car Club Ltd The Mach1 Stages
 Fastest on Stage

  15/16th July 2017

Position No SS1 No SS2 No SS3 No SS4 No SS5 No SS6 No SS7 No SS8 No SS9 No SS10 No SS11 No SS12

54 82 15:13 43 1:22 67 14:56 82 1:20 37 14:01 70 1:15 80 14:46 75 1:15 82 18:37 16 24:00 61 20:36
55 57 15:14 70 1:22 52 15:07 65 1:20 51 14:11 66 1:15 51 14:46 80 1:15 66 18:51 68 24:00 66 20:36
56 53 15:24 67 1:23 35 15:12 74 1:20 32 14:12 51 1:16 33 14:48 73 1:15 80 18:55 55 24:00
57 66 15:25 66 1:23 82 15:12 73 1:20 75 14:12 75 1:16 83 14:58 83 1:18 73 19:07 75 24:00
58 52 15:26 37 1:23 53 15:16 71 1:21 71 14:18 73 1:16 65 15:35 82 1:20 52 19:35 66 24:00
59 37 15:34 47 1:24 80 15:17 80 1:21 66 14:30 82 1:17 38 20:00 31 1:27 83 19:42
60 79 15:38 71 1:24 37 15:19 37 1:21 82 14:30 80 1:19 72 20:00 65 1:28 65 20:03
61 75 16:03 60 1:24 71 15:35 66 1:22 80 14:33 83 1:21 73 20:00 33 1:36 14 24:00
62 71 16:07 65 1:25 65 15:38 83 1:25 73 14:39 62 1:23 15 24:00
63 73 16:07 33 1:26 75 15:48 75 1:26 65 14:59 65 1:27 28 24:00
64 80 16:22 73 1:26 73 15:48 6 1:35 83 15:14 69 1:36
65 49 16:29 80 1:27 66 15:56 5 1:50 38 18:03
66 65 16:39 15 1:27 83 16:12 43 1:50
67 83 16:52 75 1:27 24 20:36 51 1:50
68 69 17:17 83 1:29 51 20:36
69 7 20:36 79 1:30 76 20:36
70 15 20:36 52 1:31
71 35 20:36




